MICROPAC INDUSTRIES, INC. • 905 E. Walnut St., Garland, TX  75040 • (972)272-3571
www.micropac.com      E-MAIL: OPTOSALES@MICROPAC.COM
4N47U/BU                                 JAN, JANTX, and
4N48U/BU                                   JANTXV OPTOCOUPLERS
4N49U/BU                                          6 PIN LCC Package
11/18/2021                      OC6011 REV. NC.1
Features:
• Certified to MIL-PRF-19500/548

MICROPAC INDUSTRIES, INC. • 905 E. Walnut St., Garland, TX  75040 • (972)272-3571
www.micropac.com      E-MAIL: OPTOSALES@MICROPAC.COM
DEVICE ORDERING GUIDE
INCLUDED for JAN / JANTX / JANTXV:
●   Certificate of Compliance
●   Testing and Inspection per MIL-PRF-19500:
• Burn-in
• QCI-Group A testing
• Some Group B Subtests
• Periodic QCI-Group C testing
SUPPLEMENTAL OPTIONS for JAN (all devices are non-serialized):
1. Lead Solder Dip
2. Tape and Reel with Lead Solder Dip
3. Waffle Pack transport container
SUPPLEMENTAL OPTIONS for JANTX (all devices are non-serialized):
1. Lead Solder Dip
2. Tape and Reel with Lead Solder Dip
3. Waffle Pack transport container
4. Detailed Data Book Package:
• QCI-Group A tests results
• QCI-Group B tests results
• Periodic QCI-Group C Data
• Burn-In
5. Reserved
6. Reserved
SUPPLEMENTAL OPTIONS for JANTXV (all devices are non-serialized):
1. Lead Solder Dip
2. Tape and Reel with Lead Solder Dip
3. Waffle Pack transport container
4. Detailed Data Book Package:
• QCI-Group A tests results
• QCI-Group B tests results
• Periodic QCI-Group C Data
• Burn-In
5. Reserved
6. Reserved
7. Limited non-serialized production lot samples showing two X-RAY Views (top and side), requires Detailed
Data Book Option #4 above
8. PIND  – with Data (requires Detailed Data Book Option #4 above)